

# DeKalb County Government

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022-1896	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Action	
File created:	7/6/2022		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	8/9/2022		Final action:	8/9/2022	
Title:	Commission District(s): All REN - Family Function Therapy FFT and Multisystemic Therapy (MST) Services (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1219482 for the use by the Juvenile Court. This contract consists of therapeutic services. Awarded to Evidence-Based Associates. Amount Not to Exceed: \$383,700.00.				

#### Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Substitute 2022 08.09 Item 2022-1896, 2. Agenda Notes, 3. UD Contract Renewal Request

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result		
8/9/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute	Pass		
7/26/2022	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended for approval upon receipt of additional information	Pass		
7/26/2022	1	Board of Commissioners				
7/19/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned			
Substitute						

Purchasing Type: Renewal (REN)

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Purchasing & Contracting

#### <u>AGENDA ITEM:</u> Commission District(s): All

REN - Family Function Therapy FFT and Multisystemic Therapy (MST) Services (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1219482 for the use by the Juvenile Court. This contract consists of therapeutic services. Awarded to Evidence-Based Associates. Amount Not to Exceed: \$383,700.00.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Chief Procurement Officer

**Phone Number:** (404) 371-6334

#### PURPOSE:

Awarded by BOC on July 14, 2020, for an amount not to exceed \$186,900.00. On August 10, 2021, the BOC approved the 1st renewal for an amount not to exceed \$383,700.00. This contract is for therapeutic services. This request is to exercise the 2nd and final renewal option.

The contract expired July 31, 2022 and the renewal was delayed until receipt of grant funds was confirmed. This substitute is submitted to:

1. Ratify the thirty-day emergency extension to August 30, 2022.

2. Request approval of the renewal as stated below.

## **<u>RECOMMENDATION:</u>**

Recommend approval to exercise the 2nd and final renewal option through July 31, 2023, with:

Evidence Based Associates, 410 East Custis Ave., Alexandria VA, 22301

Amount Not To Exceed: \$383,700.00

### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

1. Contract Effective Date:	July 14, 2020
2. Contract Expiration Date:	July 31, 2022
3. Amount Spent to Date:	\$82,603.00
4. Funding:	Grant Funds (Juvenile Court)